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DESCRIPTION



Saskatchewan Archives Board
Government Records Description

S3
Records of the Special Committee on Election Procedures and
Expenditures series

About these records:

Title of Records: Series  Records of the Special Committee on Election Procedures and
Expenditures

Dates of Creation 1962, 1965-1969

Dates of 1969
Accumulation

Physical Description 15 cm of textual records

Office of Origin

Primary Agency Dates Secondary Agency
Legislative Assembly of 1969 Special Committee on Election Procedures
Saskatchewan and Expenditures

Direct Acquisition The Office of the Clerk, Legislative Assembly of Saskatchewan

from Responsible

Agency transferred these records to the Regina office, Saskatchewan

Archives, in one accession in 2001: R2001-330 (December 18,
2001).

Scope and Content . . .
This government series consists of records created, accumulated

and used by the Special Committee on Election Procedures and
Expenditures. The Committee was formed to examine the
advisability of simplifying procedures under the Elections Act
(1965) and the Controverted Elections Act (1965) and to make
recommendations thereon. The records were accumulated
between February and December 1969.

The types of records included are: briefs; correspondence;
Election Acts; drafts of reports; minutes; notices and agenda;
order of reference; research papers; and the Final Report of the
Committee.

No sub-series were identified within the series.
Access Restrictions These records are subject to access restrictions. Please consult
reference archivist for assistance.

Terms Governing Use  Use, publication and/or reproduction of records are subject to
terms and conditions of Crown copyright. Please consult



Reference Tools

Physical Condition
note

Conservation note

Accruals
Source of Description
Notes

Consulting the
Records

Arrangement Note(s)

reference archivist for assistance.

SAFA 175 consists of a government series level and file level
listings. The electronic finding aid consists of file a level database
for textual records. Please consult reference archivist for
assistance.

Records are in good physical condition.

Archival staff replaced the original file folders with acid-free
folders, photocopied newspaper clippings, and removed elastic
bands, paper clips and other fasteners from textual records.
No further accruals are expected.

Content of the series.

Location for retrieval: Regina — Maxwell

To consult the records, visit or contact the Regina office.

Alphabetical order imposed by archivist. Government series title
supplied by archivist. Where necessary, file titles supplied by
archivist.
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S 3 - Records of the Special Committee
on Election Procedures and
Expenditures series
Textual File Listing

Arc. File No. Box

1 1
2 1
3 1
1
1
6 1
7 1
8 1
9 1
10 1-2
11
12
13
14 2
15 2
16 2
17 2

Records of the Special Committee on
Election Procedures and Expenditures

series
File Title
Briefs [Restricted]

[Brief Submitted by NDP to
Committee] [Restricted]

[Comparison of Election
Acts Within Canada]
[Restricted]

Correspondence [Restricted]

[Election Act - Australia]
[Restricted]

[Election Act - Other
Provinces] [Restricted)

[Election Act -
Recommended
Amendments] [Restricted]

[Election Act -
Saskatchewan] [Restricted]

[Election Calendar]
[Restricted]

Extra Copies [Restricted]
[Final Report] [Restricted]
[Minutes] [Restricted]

Notices and Agenda
[Restricted]

[Order of Reference]
[Restricted]

[Research Papers] [Restricted)

[Research Papers - The
Election Act] [Restricted]

[Time Chart] [Restricted]

Monday, November 01, 2004

Dates
1969
[1969]

[1969]

1069-1970

1962, 1966,
1968
1967

1965, 1969

1966
1066

1969
1969
1969
1969

1969

1969
1969

[1969]

1962, 1965-1969 15.6 cm

Extent Additional Media

0.2cm

0.1cm

3.3 cm

1.7 cm

2.1cm

0.9 cm

0.4 cm

1.1cm

0.1cm

2.1cm
19cm
0.4 cm

0.2 cm

0.1cm

0.4 cm
0.5 cm

0.1 cm
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