SAFA 175

A Guide to the Records of the Special Committee on Election Procedures and Expenditures series (S 3)

> Provincial Archives of Saskatchewan 2005 Revised 2015

THIS SERIES INCLUDES RESTRICTED RECORDS

PLEASE CONSULT REFERENCE ARCHIVIST FOR DETAILS

FOR THE PRIMARY AGENCY HISTORY OF LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF SASKATCHEWAN SEE GA 36

FOR THE SECONDARY AGENCY HISTORY OF THE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON ELECTION PROCEDURES AND EXPENDITURES SEE GA 14

SERIES DESCRIPTION

Saskatchewan Archives Board **Government Records Description**

S 3 Records of the Special Committee on Election Procedures and **Expenditures series**

About these records:

Title of Records: Series Records of the Special Committee on Election Procedures and

Expenditures

Dates of Creation 1962, 1965-1969

Dates of

Accumulation

1969

Physical Description 15 cm of textual records

Office of Origin

Primary Agency	Dates	Secondary Agency		
Legislative Assembly of	1969	Special Committee on Election Procedures		
Saskatchewan	1909	and Expenditures		

Direct Acquisition from Responsible Agency

The Office of the Clerk, Legislative Assembly of Saskatchewan transferred these records to the Regina office, Saskatchewan Archives, in one accession in 2001: R2001-330 (December 18, 2001).

Scope and Content

This government series consists of records created, accumulated and used by the Special Committee on Election Procedures and Expenditures. The Committee was formed to examine the advisability of simplifying procedures under the Elections Act (1965) and the Controverted Elections Act (1965) and to make recommendations thereon. The records were accumulated between February and December 1969.

The types of records included are: briefs; correspondence; Election Acts; drafts of reports; minutes; notices and agenda; order of reference; research papers; and the Final Report of the Committee

No sub-series were identified within the series.

Access Restrictions These records are subject to access restrictions. Please consult

reference archivist for assistance.

Terms Governing Use Use, publication and/or reproduction of records are subject to

terms and conditions of Crown copyright. Please consult

reference archivist for assistance.

Reference Tools SAFA 175 consists of a government series level and file level

listings. The electronic finding aid consists of file a level database

for textual records. Please consult reference archivist for

assistance.

Physical Condition

note

Records are in good physical condition.

Conservation note Archival staff replaced the original file folders with acid-free

folders, photocopied newspaper clippings, and removed elastic bands, paper clips and other fasteners from textual records.

Accruals No further accruals are expected.

Source of Description Content of the series.

Notes Location for retrieval: Regina – Maxwell

Consulting the Records

To consult the records, visit or contact the Regina office.

Arrangement Note(s) Alphabetical order imposed by archivist. Government series title

supplied by archivist. Where necessary, file titles supplied by

archivist.

FILE LIST

S 3 - Records of the Special Committee on Election Procedures and Expenditures series

Textual File Listing

		Records of the Special Committee on Election Procedures and Expenditures series		1962, 1965-1969		15.6 cm
Arc. File No.	Box	File Title	Dates	Extent	Additional Media	
1	1	Briefs [Restricted]	1969	0.2 cm		
2	1	[Brief Submitted by NDP to Committee] [Restricted]	[1969]	0.1 cm		
3	1	[Comparison of Election Acts Within Canada] [Restricted]	[1969]	3.3 cm		
4	1	Correspondence [Restricted]	1969-1970	1.7 cm		
5	1	[Election Act - Australia] [Restricted]	1962, 1966, 1968	2.1 cm		
6	1	[Election Act - Other Provinces] [Restricted]	1967	0.9 cm		
7	1	[Election Act - Recommended Amendments] [Restricted]	1965, 1969	0.4 cm		·
8	1	[Election Act - Saskatchewan] [Restricted]	1966	1.1 cm		
9	1	[Election Calendar] [Restricted]	1966	0.1 cm		
10	1-2	Extra Copies [Restricted]	1969	2.1 cm		
11	2	[Final Report] [Restricted]	1969	1.9 cm		
12	2	[Minutes] [Restricted]	1969	0.4 cm		
13	2	Notices and Agenda [Restricted]	1969	0.2 cm		
14	2	[Order of Reference] [Restricted]	1969	0.1 cm		
15	2	[Research Papers] [Restricted]	1969	0.4 cm		
16	2	[Research Papers - The Election Act] [Restricted]	1969	0.5 cm		
17	2	[Time Chart] [Restricted]	[1969]	0.1 cm		